Spring, and Summer).This includes emergency applications. For instance, a student

awarded funding one semester is not eligible for emergency funding for that semester.

• Each application may request funding for a single activity, project, or event.

• No individual shall receive more than one thousand two hundred fifty ($1,250.00) dollars

per academic year.

• Any research items that have been purchased prior to the starting date of the semester

award are not reimbursable.

• Salaries, wages, honorarium, tuition, volunteer/participant compensations, routine

supplies, professional organization membership, and thesis/dissertation copies are not